ب ب Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TAN NOT NOT NOT NOT AN ONLY DESIGNATION OF THE SECOND OF T
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101911944 101911944 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William L. Elderson	Name: TER-EL Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1164 Lloyd Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Wickliffe State: OH Zip: 44092
Execution Date: January 29, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/959,036	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Thomas J. Edgington, Esq.	₩ Enclosed
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Henry W. Oliver Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Herry VV. Onver Dunding	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Thomas J. Edgington	homes 18-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
01 MIST FR 00000012 09959036 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PI-770265 v1 0174010-0055

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS.

William L. Elderson

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a certain invention:

STUD WALL SYSTEM AND METHOD USING COMBINED BRIDGING AND SPACING DEVICE

for which an international patent application has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty under Serial No. PCT/US00/11991 on May 3, 2000; and

WHEREAS:

TER-EL Co., Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company 1164 Lloyd Road Wickliffe, Ohio 44092

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention, said application and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign to the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s) in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said applications, and said Letters Patent; said ASSIGNEE being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said invention(s) in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said ASSIGNEE or otherwise as said ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0157 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said inventions, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated as of ___ /-29-0/

William L. Elderson

William E Elect

I:\150\CBJ\GQDR\P0103\p0103\woa.assignment.wpd 12/18/00

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0158